Kubota Gianni Ferrari Srl

Via Vespucci 53 42046 Reggiolo (RE) - Italy C.F. - P.IVA 02659590208

R.E.A. RE - 330105 Cod.Mecc. RE030358

Cap.Soc: Euro 10.000,00 Tel. +39 0522 973697

Gianni Ferrari

Gianni Ferrari announce parts availability via Kubota (U.K) dealer network

Gianni Ferrari are pleased to announce that replacement spares and parts are now available via the Kubota (U.K) Limited dealer network, with immediate effect. The move is designed to streamline the supply of parts for existing Gianni Ferrari customers and brings the parts business in-line with the current distribution strategy for Kubota's groundcare portfolio, following the formation of the Kubota Gianni Ferrari S.R.L. subsidiary in the summer of 2022.

With a well-established network of approved groundcare dealers throughout the UK and the Republic of Ireland (RoI), existing Gianni Ferrari customers can now benefit from improved access to a vast catalogue of replacement parts, with fast delivery and the expertise of Kubota trained technicians. Systems are in place to provide a comprehensive range of spare parts for existing ranges including but not limited to - the GT, SR, PG and Turbo series of machinery, together with the new FC3 and FC4 out-front centre-collect mower series, introduced under the Kubota banner over the last twelve months.

Commenting on the announcement, the Kubota Gianni Ferrari said, "This is great news for existing Gianni Ferrari customers, who now have a clear and accessible nationwide route to obtain replacement parts. We would encourage anyone requiring support or further information to get in touch with their local approved Kubota dealer, the details for which can be found on the 'dealer finder' section of the Kubota website."

Kubota's acquisition of Italian manufacturer Officine BIEFFEBI (BFB) and its subsidiary Gianni Ferrari (GF) in July 2022 has seen the expansion of Kubota's groundcare portfolio, with the introduction of the FC3 and FC4 out-front centre-collect mower series. Now in the recognizable orange and black Kubota livery, they join an extensive range of machinery solutions from Gianni Ferrari that have found homes within the professional turfcare and amenity arena across the UK and Rol.

Kubota Gianni Ferrari Srl

Via Vespucci 53 42046 Reggiolo (RE) - Italy C.F. - P.IVA 02659590208

R.E.A. RE - 330105 Cod.Mecc. RE030358

Cap.Soc: Euro 10.000,00 Tel. +39 0522 973697



## **About Kubota Corporation**

Kubota has been a leading manufacturer of agricultural equipment, construction equipment, lawn mowers and industrial engines since 1890. With its global headquarters in Osaka, Japan, offices in more than 120 countries and more than 41,000 employees in North America, Europe and Asia, Kubota had a turnover of \$20 billion in 2021. Although agricultural, construction and turf equipment are its main product lines, Kubota also produces a wide range of products such as city water purification systems, irrigation systems, piping systems, roof and home construction, and large underground valves.

## **Our Mission**

Our mission "For Earth, For Life" speaks to our commitment to the conservation of the environment while aiding the production of food and water supplies, which are vital to meet the needs of our society, as the world's population continues to grow. This mission is accomplished every time a Kubota tractor harvests the land to produce food or when our construction equipment excavates to transport water or provide shelter.

For more information about Kubota, visit <a href="https://kubota-global.net/">www.kubota-eu.com//</a>
Explore the Kubota Group Solutions Hub: <a href="https://kubota-group.eu">https://kubota-group.eu</a>

## For further information please contact:

Rob Edwards, marketing manager, Tractor Business Unit Kubota (UK) Ltd, Dormer Road, Thame, Oxfordshire OX9 3UN

Tel: +44 (0)7866 810794

E-mail: rob.edwards@kubota.com

Issued by Louise Challiss, PAN Publicity Ltd

Tel: +44 (0)1493 440047

E-mail: louise@panpublicity.co.uk

PR Ref: 11974

Date of issue: 03 January 2024



Follow us on:

Website: https://www.kubota.com , https://www.kubota-eu.com

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/kubota/, https://www.linkedin.com/company/kubota-in-

europe/

Facebook: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/KubotaEurope/">https://www.facebook.com/KubotaEurope/</a>

Youtube: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC2T6NyJ2cAvVPss9Lx7hBhQ